503737216 03/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3783859

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YONATAN MOST	02/25/2016
YINON COSTICA	03/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC.
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15054555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)325-0276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9086556864 Email: pair@mb-ip.com

Correspondent Name: M&B IP ANALYSTS, LLC Address Line 1: 45 S PARK PLACE #262

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADLM P0479 [358782.02]	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL BEN-SHIMON	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Ben-Shimon/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ADLM_P0479_35878202_Yonatan_Most_Assignment-MTL_20160226_#page1.tif source=ADLM P0479 35878202 assignment Yinon Costica 20160314#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037980 FRAME: 0741 503737216

MS Docket No.: <u>358782.02</u> MB Docket No.: ADLM P0479

I <u>Yonatan Mo</u> original joint inventor of sul entitled " DETECTION OF B	st oject matter YPASS VU	("INVENTION") LNERABILITIES	_ ("ASSIGNC disclosed and ' ("APPLICAT	R") am the original inventor of control (R") and the original inventor of (R") and the control (R"), which:	or an ation
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No by the following Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;					
□ was filed or Office "	was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office "";				
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES					e and TION or in ES"));
after they are known; Application No.		Filing Date		Office	
15/054,555		February 26,	2016	USPTO	
·					
ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO and exclusive rights, title APPLICATION (and all other in whole or in part, in and f DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR agrees prosecution of the APPLICA	R hereby so and intere or application or the Unite to execut TION (and A the purpos	ells, assigns and st, including the ns and patents de ed States, its terr e all instruments APPLICATION DE	transfers to the right of price rived therefro itories, and also and docume ERIVATIVES),	is hereby acknowledged by e ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's e prity, in the INVENTION and m, such as continuing applicated for the making ents required for the making for litigation regarding letters p g title to the APPLICATION	entire d the tions, TION and atent
ywan sell	Z		25/02	2/2016	
Inventor's Signature			Date		-
Yonatan Most				יונתן מוסט	
Printed Name in Englis	 h		Printed Name	in Native Language	—
(if other than English)					

PATENT AS	SIGNMENT	
	Yinon Costica	na a t

MS Docket No.: <u>358782.02</u> MB Docket No.: ADLM P0479

original joint in	Yinon Costica oventor of subject matte CTION OF BYPASS VU	r ("INVENTION JLNERABILITIE	I") disclosed and	DR") am the original inventor or ar d/or claimed in a patent application ION"), which:
	representative, Micros Redmond, Washington	soft Technolog n 98052 (ASSI neses (filed on the following Of	y Licensing, L GNEE'S LEGAL ffice	quests, ASSIGNEE'S legal LC., One Microsoft Way, REPRESENTATIVES), to and given Application b, when known;
×	was filed on February 26, 2016 and was given Application No 15/054,555 by the following Office "USPTO";			
and its success exclusive rights (and all other a part, in and for ASSIG the Application after they are k	sors and assigns ("ASSI s, title and interest, inclu- applications and patents the United States, its ten NOR hereby authorizes, No., filing date, and Of nown;	IGNEE"), is enti ding the right of derived therefr ritories, and all f , and requests, A	itled to, and is d f priority, in the II rom, such as cor foreign countries ASSIGNEE'S LE	iability company, on behalf of itself lestrous of acquiring, the entire and NVENTION and the APPLICATION ntinuing applications, in whole or in ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); GAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES
Application No		Filing Date		Office
		ļ		
ASSIGNOR, the and exclusive APPLICATION in whole or in publication of the ASSIGI prosecution of the derived therefroe.	e ASSIGNOR hereby se rights, title and intere (and all other application part, in and for the Unite ()); NOR agrees to execut he APPLICATION (and A	ells, assigns an est, including the ns and patents ed States, its te te all instrumer APPLICATION I	d transfers to the right of prioderived therefron erritories, and all other and documents and documents and documents.	is hereby acknowledged by the PEASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire prity, in the INVENTION and the m, such as continuing applications, foreign countries ("APPLICATION ents required for the making and for litigation regarding letters patent g title to the APPLICATION (and
Comment of the second				/3/2016
Inventor's	3ignature		Date	
Yinon Cost	ica		33/	010 111,
	me in English			in Native Language
			(if other than E	nglish)

Page 1 of 1